e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0648, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional
Services Contract between the District and We Lead Ours, Oakland, CA, for the
latter to provide an additional 116.67 hours of peer education leadership at Bret
Harte Middle School, Street Academy, Castlemont and Fremont High Schools to
recruit 10-15 peer educators, representative of school's ethnicities and
identified as being natural leaders; train students on assessing tobacco
marijuana use on campus and among student body; train students on the science of
inquiry and developing measures to address the schools prevention needs; train
students on leadership; collaborative environment, youth/adult partnerships;
presentation skills; educate students on developing media and activities to
educate their peers in the classrooms and assemblies; facilitate 10 to 15 anti-
tobacco/marijuana presentations and two school-wide prevention education
campaigns all students at the school site; train students to administer classroom
presentation evaluations; train students on evaluating their own work and provide
positive feedback from their working groups; train students to help their peers
at risk to assess student services at their site, for the period of November 7,
2012 to June 7, 2013, in the additional amount not to exceed

$10,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Contract from $3,500.00 to
$13,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/10/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

